Highest Tax Charge Report

Tax Year: 2023; Report Type: Tax Charge; Report By: Polsub; Top 15 Taxpayers; Show Detail: False; Classes: Agricultural, Mineral,

Industrial, Commercial, Residential, Exemption, Abatement, Utility; Political Subdivisions: ALL;

Taxation

Polsub Rank Current Owner Name Owner Charges Parcel Count
C49 - MADISON COUNTY
1 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 2,012,017.50 1
2 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 1,093,816.01 2
3 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 1,051,477.88 4
4 TARGET CORP 978,659.76 2
5 OHIO POWER COMPANY 902,897.36 1
6 EXETER 125 ENTERPRISE LP 854,678.96 1
7 AEP OHIO TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC. 662,638.38 1
8 GRANITE (100 ENTERPRISE PKWY) LLC 558,842.10 1
9 AMPLIFYBIO LLC 546,404.46 1
10 BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE 446,795.06 4
11 JEFFERSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION 424,720.94 2
12  TANGLEWOOD 6821 LLC 376,117.06 3
13  COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 321,273.98 7
14  STANLEY ELECTRIC US CO INC 262,063.26 12
15 LCN STP HAGERSTOWN (MULTI) LLC 244,176.96 2
M@4 - PLAIN CITY CORP
1 D R HORTON - INDIANA LLC 132,181.00 154
2 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 83,121.96
3 FORESTAR (USA) REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 68,478.84
4 DUTCH CORPORATION THE 64,000.42
5 DARBY PARTNERS LLC 46,804.50 20
6 D & E RENTALS LLC 46,139.12
7 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 44,844.62 3
8 WASHINGTON ENTERPRISES VI LLC 37,245.80 2
9 MTC RENTALS LLC 29,347.86 16
10 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 26,820.20
11 WINN PROPERTIES 1, LLC 23,351.10
12 M/I HOMES OF CENTRAL OHIO LLC 23,008.84 31
13  HB ENTERPRISE LLC 22,816.52 1
14 J & C MILLER PROPERTIES, LLC 19,581.56
15  IZZARD FAMILY LLC 19,249.16 5
M1@ - JEFFERSON CORP
1 TARGET CORP 978,659.76 2
2 EXETER 125 ENTERPRISE LP 854,678.96 1
3 GRANITE (100 ENTERPRISE PKWY) LLC 558,842.10 1
4 AMPLIFYBIO LLC 546,404.46 1
5 AEP OHIO TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC. 472,812.30 1
6 BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE 443,677.60 3
7 JEFFERSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION 424,720.94 2
8 OHIO POWER COMPANY 189,908.62 1
9 C5- W3S LAND LLC 181,618.94 1
10 COLUMBUS LOGISTICS PARK WEST LAND IT LLC 131,471.04 3
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M1@ - JEFFERSON CORP
11  STAG INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS LLC 99,594.18 2
12 SEALY COMMERCE PARKWAY LLC 99,469.24 1
13 GRANITE (15 COMMERCE PKWY) LLC 99,148.48 1
14 MRE PROPCO LP 98,990.12 1
15 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 91,566.38 2
M18 - MT. STERLING CORP
1 MAHLE BEHR MT STERLING, INC 157,039.80 1
2 MT STERLING HOLDINGS LLC 112,830.12 1
3 OHIO POWER COMPANY 96,090.68 1
4 MUIRWOOD VILLAGE APARTMENTS, LLC 44,507 .90 2
5 VIGORO INDUSTRIES INC A DELAWARE CORP 33,038.76 6
6 FOUR J ABBOTT LLC 22,727.74 2
7 NEW WINCUP HOLDINGS INC A DELAWARE CORPORATION 20,176.90 1
8 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 19,584.86 2
9 STEPHENS PIPE & STEEL, LLC 17,179.50 1
10  SOLAR STREET REALTY LLC 15,059.60 3
11  GLENDALE STOCK FARMS INC 14,005.04 2
12 AUTUMN HAZE LTD 13,537.36 1
13 AUTUMN HAZE II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 13,380.60 1
14 ETAK, LLC 13,366.92 1
15  TRIMBLE JOHN C 11,858.88 7
M22 - MIDWAY CORP
1 DAVIS SHIRLEY S 18,880.31 8
2 MAYE RENTALS LLC 10,471.38 13
3 DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 5,956.42 1
4 BARKER DARA L 5,264.80 5
5 HAMM BILLY G & HAZEL 3J 5,022.09 6
6 HAMM BILLY 3JR 3,729.51 1
7 VALLERY MICHAEL S & LAURA L 3,649.26 5
8 DINGUS DEREK M & CIARA N CULP 3,202.98 4
9 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF OHIO, LLC 3,015.72 1
10  BUSH ANDREA J 2,977.62 3
11  PERKINS LARRY E & BERNICE C 2,788.36 1
12 HUMPHREY NORMAN LEE 2,778.66 2
13 RIPLEY MICHAEL A & KAREN M 2,760.17 5
14 STEINER SHAWN 2,639.09 5
15  KENNEDY DONALD & ALESHA 2,634.06 4
M28 - S. SOLON CORP
1 DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 8,512.32 1
2 PITSTICK BROTHERS ENTERPRISES INC 4,402.26 2
3 MULLCO LLC 3,173.76 3
4 CHURCHES OF CHRIST IN CHRISTIAN UNION AN OHIO CORP 3,072.88 2
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M28 - S. SOLON CORP
5 DOUGHTY JAMES 2,785.84 2
6 BALL BRITTANY & JEREMIAH BAILEY 2,016.32 2
7 BEXFIELD RICHARD SHANE & KIMBERLY DAWN 1,970.26 2
8 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF OHIO, LLC 1,964.32 1
9 PARK LINDA L 1,910.80 2
10 FERNAN CIERA L 1,896.48 1
11  COLE MORGAN & ALEXANDER 1,819.54 1
12  MCCOY ERIC S & JACQUELYNN S 1,762.34 1
13 TENNISON BRITTNEY L 1,758.40 2
14 WIRTH VICTOR 3J 1,715.12 1
15 MAYABB SETH ROBERT & DAWN F 1,709.00 1
M31 - LONDON CITY
1 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 584,857.70 1
2 STANLEY ELECTRIC US CO INC 262,063.26 12
3 LCN STP HAGERSTOWN (MULTI) LLC 244,106.86 1
4 ALCOTT PROPERTIES LLC 185,585.90 4
5 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 169,204.02 1
6 GATELY ENTERPRISES USA LLC 115,771.92 1
7 NISSEN CHEMITEC AMERICA INC 109,496.15 1
8 WAL MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST 101,130.56 1
9 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 82,451.02 2
10 REAL LONDON BLUEBIRD LLC 74,140.40 1
11  MHP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC 70,994.44 1
12  LONDON APARTMENTS 2204 LLC 67,528.65 1
13  KENY BLVD ESTATES LLC 66,503.61 1
14 S AR B G LONDON LTD AN OHIO PARTNERSHIP 63,657.26 1
15 LONDON PLAZA HOLDINGS LLC 57,464.76 2
S@1 - JONATHAN ALDER LSD
1 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 227,333.26 1
2 MIDWEST FARMS LLC 214,891.14
3 OHIO POWER COMPANY 198,485.50 1
4 D R HORTON - INDIANA LLC 132,190.58 156
5 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 101,271.72 1
6 FORESTAR (USA) REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 68,478.84 1
7 DUTCH CORPORATION THE 64,000.42 1
8 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 53,754.68 3
9 DARBY PARTNERS LLC 49,182.70 21
10  AGRICULTURAL LANDS LTD 46,741.75 3
11 D & E RENTALS LLC 46,139.12
12  USASPORTZ LLC 44,191.36 1
13 MTC RENTALS LLC 40,386.98 17
14 WASHINGTON ENTERPRISES VI LLC 37,245.80 2
7/3/2024 10:25:28 AM MADISON COUNTY Page 3 of 19



Highest Tax Charge Report

Tax Year: 2023; Report Type: Tax Charge; Report By: Polsub; Top 15 Taxpayers; Show Detail: False; Classes: Agricultural, Mineral,

Industrial, Commercial, Residential, Exemption, Abatement, Utility; Political Subdivisions: ALL;

Taxation

Polsub Rank Current Owner Name Owner Charges Parcel Count

S01 - JONATHAN ALDER LSD
15  THOMAS BROTHERS LLC 32,428.18 9

S@2 - LONDON CSD
1 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 694,045.92
2 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 432,520.73 2
3 STANLEY ELECTRIC US CO INC 262,063.26 12
4 LCN STP HAGERSTOWN (MULTI) LLC 244,176.96 2
5 ALCOTT PROPERTIES LLC 185,585.90 4
6 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 132,144.78 1
7 GATELY ENTERPRISES USA LLC 115,771.92 1
8 NISSEN CHEMITEC AMERICA INC 109,496.15 1
9 WAL MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST 101,130.56 1
10 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 97,160.70 2
11  REAL LONDON BLUEBIRD LLC 74,140.40 1
12 MHP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC 70,994.44 1
13  LONDON APARTMENTS 2204 LLC 67,528.65 1
14  KENY BLVD ESTATES LLC 66,503.61 1
15 S A R B G LONDON LTD AN OHIO PARTNERSHIP 63,657.26 1

S@3 - MADISON PLAINS LSD
1 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 1,761,104.06 1
2 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 296,540.94 1
3 OHIO POWER COMPANY 248,929.98 1
4 MAHLE BEHR MT STERLING, INC 157,039.80 1
5 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 148,860.64 1
6 DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 141,824.96 1
7 AGRICULTURAL LANDS LTD 131,641.11 9
8 HEINER GANTENBRINK FARMS 113,731.55 11
9 MT STERLING HOLDINGS LLC 112,830.12 1
10  LOWER GWYNNE FARMS LIMITED 95,508.44
11  GAMBILL JAMES E & CATHY 3J 66,904.50 16
12  STATE OF OHIO LONDON CORRECTIONAL PRISON 64,672.92 1
13  KUHLWEIN WALTER L 60,443.14 10
14  CRYSTAL BLUE CREEK FARMS LLC 51,286.74 8
15 NC HOLDINGS 3 LLC 49,129.79

S04 - JEFFERSON LSD (MADISON CO.)
1 TARGET CORP 978,659.76 2
2 EXETER 125 ENTERPRISE LP 854,678.96 1
3 AEP OHIO TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC. 648,376.18 1
4 GRANITE (100 ENTERPRISE PKWY) LLC 558,842.10 1
5 AMPLIFYBIO LLC 546,404.46 1
6 BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE 446,795.06 4
7 JEFFERSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION 424,720.94 2
8 OHIO POWER COMPANY 407,590.32 1
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S04 - JEFFERSON LSD (MADISON CO.)
9 TANGLEWOOD 6821 LLC 376,117.06 3
10  C5- WIS LAND LLC 181,618.94 1
11 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 125,729.50 2
12 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 118,741.16 1
13 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 111,082.50 1
14  COLUMBUS LOGISTICS PARK WEST LAND II LLC 107,864.81 2
15 STAG INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS LLC 99,594.18 2
S06 - WESTFALL LSD
1 HENRY CLYDE E & JANET 3J 5,834.78 1
2 BLEIDORN THOMAS A & SARAH A 4,568.18 1
3 HERNANDEZ PEDRO SIERRA 4,475.00 1
4 BLEIDORN SARAH A & THOMAS A 910.60 1
5 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 27.50 1
6 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 12.02 1
S@7 - MIAMI TRACE LSD
1 GURR JASON & DAWN 8,565.46 2
2 HARRIS RICHARD 7,528.59 1
3 STEELE DAVID E & JODY L 6,607.84 1
4 YANKEETOWN HOLDINGS LLC 6,332.90 1
5 HORNEY ROBIN 5,492.94 2
6 NEAL GERALD W JR & KIMBERLY A 5,413.07 1
7 BRADEN CHRISTINE & RICHARD 4,904.58 1
8 BETZ LUCAS GERALD & CASSIDY NOEL 4,773.04 1
9 CARROLL JEFFREY A 4,717.87 1
10 MC ALKICH L & JACQUELYN R 4,553.08 1
11 BEEBE JACQUELINE M H 3,275.25 1
12 CRYSTAL BLUE CREEK FARMS LLC 3,267.74 1
13  MEYER FARM LAND LLC 2,807.25 1
14  SMITH CHASITY K 2,472.87 1
15 WILSON CAROL LYNN 2,299.52 2
S@9 - MECHANICSBURG EVSD
1 ZIMMERMAN RALPH BRENTON & ANGELA 20,647.62 3
2 PHELPS PREFERRED INVESTMENTS LLC 20,596.67 3
3 FORNOF JOHN J & JUDITH A FORNOF ETAL 19,171.81 1
4 BETHEL JAMES P & DEBRA D 15,169.25 1
5 ZIMMERMAN RALPH BRENTON & ANGELA A 14,699.22 4
6 MCNARY FAMILY FARM LTD 14,459.78 3
7 VAN BUSKIRK CHRISTOPHER & DOREEN 12,852.16 1
8 BETHEL BETTY 3J 11,943.39 2
9 SNYDER STEVEN B & DAVID A 11,841.04 1
10  PHELPS DAMON D 9,244.18 1
11 TULLIS DONA C 8,886.06 1
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S@9 - MECHANICSBURG EVSD
12 FOULK MARILYN B 8,643.76 2
13 PHELPS PREFERRED INVESTMENT LLC 7,756.84 2
14 BLAZER L LEROY 7,050.90 3
15 PICKENS JODELL LYNN & A SEAN 6,719.53 1
S10 - FAIRBANKS LSD
1 CROPLANDS LLC 55,795.56 3
2 SHANNON FARMS, INC 46,804.96 7
3 WOODLAND FARMS INC 45,286.15 1
4 SPRING FORK FARMS INC 45,035.43 10
5 LONG VIEW ACRES LLC 41,005.23 4
6 STEWART FARM INC 33,585.26 1
7 BOERGER AARON L & SHANNON M 26,294.35 5
8 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 26,141.94 1
9 OHIO POWER COMPANY 25,580.96 1
10 THE THEN SERVING SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE VERNE R GREGG 19,244.62 1
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
11 FOULK MARILYN B 16,752.29 2
12  AYARS JOHN DEE 16,717.92 1
13  KELLER EILEEN M 16,236.07 2
14  BURNS GARY M & MARY E 16,197.89 2
15  RESACA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 16,103.90 6
Tol - CANAAN TwP
1 OHIO POWER COMPANY 105,614.08 1
2 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 56,743.50 1
3 AGRICULTURAL LANDS LTD 46,741.75 3
4 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 29,633.14 1
5 CP SUBURBANS PAD OWNER, LLC 29,012.40 1
6 KARANFILOV ILIJA & DANISE 28,959.60 4
7 CIPM CC I, LLC 25,831.34 2
8 TARRIER FARMS LLC 24,286.90 3
9 MCDONALD ALAN R & DONALD W 23,148.94 3
10 MILEY FARMS LLC 23,025.27 5
11 HOSTETLER PHILIP E 21,286.71 6
12 SOMMERS EDWARD L & FAITH A 20,702.70 4
13 F & T HOSTETLER FARMS LLC 19,570.91 5
14  YODER DOUGLAS P & RITA R 18,961.27 4
15 FARM VILLA FOUNDATION INC 18,919.60 3
TO2 - DARBY TWP
1 D R HORTON - INDIANA LLC 132,190.58 156
2 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 121,287.76 1
3 FORESTAR (USA) REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 68,478.84 1
4 DUTCH CORPORATION THE 64,000.42 1
5 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 53,019.22 3
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TO2 - DARBY TWP
6 DARBY PARTNERS LLC 49,182.70 21
7 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 46,148.10 1
8 D & E RENTALS LLC 46,139.12 6
9 OHIO POWER COMPANY 44,427 .44 1
10  USASPORTZ LLC 44,191.36 1
11  MTC RENTALS LLC 40,386.98 17
12  WASHINGTON ENTERPRISES VI LLC 37,245.80 2
13 KRAMER HOMESTEAD INC 24,762.80
14  WINN PROPERTIES 1, LLC 24,749.90 8
15 M/I HOMES OF CENTRAL OHIO LLC 23,008.84 31
TO5 - DEER CREEK TWP
1 MIDWEST FARMS LLC 102,952.15 2
2 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 97,254.49 2
3 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 68,697.70 1
4 BECK'S SUPERIOR HYBRIDS, INC 51,316.68 2
5 HPT TA PROPERTIES TRUST 44,462.14 1
6 SWAMI HOTEL LLC 42,906.98 1
7 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 40,698.60 1
8 SFG WEST JEFFERSON LLC 31,730.69 2
9 GROSS PAUL J & KIRSTEN J 31,718.76 5
10 OHIO POWER COMPANY 28,917.30 1
11  HEADLEE TAMERA S 27,191.63 4
12 ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE BISHOP OF COLS 26,688.59 4
13  SAWYER HUNT PROPERTIES INC 24,480.44 2
14  GCSQUARED LLC 24,311.92 5
15 SCHROCK EMMETT M 24,070.77 10
TO07 - FAIRFIELD TWP
1 OHIO POWER COMPANY 75,206.42 1
2 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 57,718.32 1
3 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 27,246.54 1
4 REDDING SANDRA A & CHARLES D 3JR 23,605.44 3
5 IAI USA LLC 22,323.27 10
6 DEMATTEO ALISA 20,739.72 7
7 POTRAFKE DONALD B & MARJORIE 3J 20,290.76 2
8 HOWARD AUTIE JR 18,070.70 13
9 KUHLWEIN WALTER L 16,191.53 4
10  ANDRIX JOHN I 15,512.40 6
11  BELL KATHLEEN F 15,493.86 3
12  KNISELY ASSOCIATES LTD 14,922.42 6
13  BRICKER CHARLES K 14,046.04 4
14  GLOBAL AG PROPERTIES USA LLC 13,999.55 1
15 KREBS PAUL A & BONNIE G 13,195.16 4
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TO8 - JEFFERSON TWP
1 TARGET CORP 978,659.76 2
2 EXETER 125 ENTERPRISE LP 854,678.96 1
3 AEP OHIO TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC. 648,376.18 1
4 GRANITE (100 ENTERPRISE PKWY) LLC 558,842.10 1
5 AMPLIFYBIO LLC 546,404.46 1
6 BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE 446,795.06 4
7 JEFFERSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION 424,720.94 2
8 OHIO POWER COMPANY 407,590.32 1
9 TANGLEWOOD 6821 LLC 376,117.06 3
10  C5- WIS LAND LLC 181,618.94 1
11 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 125,737.04 2
12 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 118,741.16 1
13 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 113,923.66 1
14  COLUMBUS LOGISTICS PARK WEST LAND II LLC 107,864.81 2
15 STAG INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS LLC 99,594.18 2

T1l - MONROE TWP
1 OHIO POWER COMPANY 41,815.62 1
2 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 37,337.14 1
3 MIDWEST FARMS LLC 35,368.71 1
4 CPM GM LLC 27,596.36 3
5 KRAMER LEONA TRUSTEE & LEONA 21,206.06 4
6 TROYER FARMS INC 20,494.96 1
7 EICHORN ENOCH & LEANNA C 20,411.00 3
8 OAK RUN SOLAR PROJECT LLC 19,690.76 4
9 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 19,275.76 1
10  CROPLANDS LLC 19,052.90 5
11 RUNWAY FARMS LLC 17,399.04 1
12 SCHROCK WILMER L & MARY K 12,372.36 1
13  SNYDER STEVEN B & DAVID A 11,921.04 1
14  GALLIMORE PATRICIA 11,863.62 4
15 ROGER L STRALEY FARMS LLC 11,181.17 1

T13 - OAK RUN TwP
1 LOWER GWYNNE FARMS LIMITED 57,504.84 2
2 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 30,916.48 1
3 REALAND FARMS LTD 29,638.30 2
4 DATZ ALLAN & FRAN & MICHAEL W 28,285.71 3
5 GAREN DAVID L 24,314.54 2
6 OHIO POWER COMPANY 23,970.36 1
7 TDC FARMS LLC 23,338.22 13
8 MTR FARMS LLC 23,150.24 2
9 HIRTH DAVID C & FRED A HIRTH ETAL 19,309.77
10 SIMS ANDREW S 17,547 .04
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T13 - OAK RUN TWP
11  HIGGINS ROBERT M 16,882.56 5
12 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 15,540.50 1
13 TDC FARMS LLC & NICHOLAS J COUGHLIN 15,426.04 2
14 RWY FARMS, LLC 15,288.22 1
15 JBY FARMS LLC 14,088.08 1
T14 - PAINT TWP
1 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 103,771.76 1
2 HEINER GANTENBRINK FARMS 71,527.92 3
3 AGRICULTURAL LANDS LTD 67,092.23 4
4 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 67,020.76 1
5 NC HOLDINGS 3 LLC 44,301.70 1
6 FISHER MARIAN M 39,466.01 5
7 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 33,346.76 1
8 GEORGE AGRICULTURAL LLC 32,630.41 2
9 CREAMER FAMILY LAND LLC 31,774.79 10
10  HUNTER ROBERT A & ANNE 29,859.59 5
11  ALINWOOD FARMS INC 27,806.56 2
12 DUNKLE NORMA JANE 23,815.50 8
13 MTB SR38 PAINT LLC 22,912.27 5
14 WATERS FAMILY LLC 22,574.50 2
15  CLEMMONS NANCY A 20,799.12 4
T15 - PIKE TWP
1 CROPLANDS LLC 55,795.56 3
2 SHANNON FARMS, INC 46,804.96 7
3 WOODLAND FARMS INC 45,286.15 1
4 SPRING FORK FARMS INC 45,035.43 10
5 LONG VIEW ACRES LLC 41,005.23 4
6 STEWART FARM INC 33,585.26 1
7 BOERGER AARON L & SHANNON M 26,294.35 5
8 OHIO POWER COMPANY 25,580.96 1
9 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 23,851.54 1
10 THE THEN SERVING SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE VERNE R GREGG 19,244.62 1
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
11  FOULK MARILYN B 16,752.29 2
12  AYARS JOHN DEE 16,717.92 1
13  KELLER EILEEN M 16,236.07 2
14  BURNS GARY M & MARY E 16,197.89 2
15 RESACA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 16,103.90 6
T17 - PLEASANT TWP
1 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 246,808.36 1
2 MAHLE BEHR MT STERLING, INC 157,039.80 1
3 OHIO POWER COMPANY 138,130.70 1
4 MT STERLING HOLDINGS LLC 112,830.12 1
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T17 - PLEASANT TWP

T21 - RANGE TWP

O 00 N O L1 A W N BB

B R R PR R
A W N RO

15

MUIRWOOD VILLAGE APARTMENTS, LLC
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC

VIGORO INDUSTRIES INC A DELAWARE CORP
OHIO EDISON COMPANY

HILL CLIFFORD E & KATHY A

FOUR J ABBOTT LLC

LOWER GWYNNE FARMS LIMITED

PATEL RAJ V & PANNA R

NEW WINCUP HOLDINGS INC A DELAWARE CORPORATION

ABBOTT RICK L & ROBBIE K
BUTTS STEVEN & MARY

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
CRYSTAL BLUE CREEK FARMS LLC
CHURCH PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL
KUHLWEIN WALTER L

DAVIS SHIRLEY S

MIDWAY OHIO HOLDINGS LLC
PITSTICK MARK J

GILL DAIRY LLC

YNOT FARMS LLC

SELF EVELYN J & EVELYN J
MARSHALL FARMS LAND, LLC
KOENIG MARGARET LEE

JUNK DAVID A TRUSTEE

LINSON FARM LTD

T24 - SOMERFORD TWP

1

O 00 N O L1 A W N

B R R PR R
A W N RO

MIDWEST FARMS LLC

OHIO EDISON COMPANY

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC
RINGS FAMILY FARMS LLC

ZIMMERMAN RALPH BRENTON & ANGELA
HOMEWOOD DAVID ALAN

ZIMMERMAN RALPH BRENTON & ANGELA A
AGRICULTURAL LANDS LTD

MORAN JAMES K & CHERYL S

PHELPS PREFERRED INVESTMENTS LLC
BETHEL JAMES P & DEBRA D

FORNOF JOHN J & JUDITH A FORNOF ETAL
VANCE GARY C & DONNA KAY

YODER PETER S

44,508.
38,225,
33,038.
26,976.
26,590.
22,776.
22,724.
20,239.
20,176.
20,090.
18,267.

706,870.
66,869.
46,869.
42,551,
36,848.
36,340.
33,139.
29,814.
29,033.
27,150.
23,398.
21,921.
20,401.
20,009.
18,766.

104,295.
88,949.
46,684,
32,433.
26,568.
25,510.
25,306.
24,711.
22,773.
20,596.
20,246.
19,171.
15,808.
15,436.

38
92
76
04
18
66
51
80
90
52
82

98
98
40
79
59
o5
52
96
10
54
74
20
20
14
46

34
26
38
12
90
42
97
38
50
67
11
81
22
53
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Highest Tax Charge Report

Tax Year: 2023; Report Type: Tax Charge; Report By: Polsub; Top 15 Taxpayers; Show Detail: False; Classes: Agricultural, Mineral,

Industrial, Commercial, Residential, Exemption, Abatement, Utility; Political Subdivisions: ALL;

Taxation

Polsub Rank

Current Owner Name

Owner Charges

Parcel Count

T24 - SOMERFORD TWP

15

T27 - STOKES TWP

O 00 N O L1 h W N BB

T T G
u D W NP O

T29 - UNION

O 0 N O UV A W N R E
o

B R R R R
A W N RO

15

WHEELER LARRY L & ESTHER M

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
HEINER GANTENBRINK FARMS

GAMBILL JAMES E & CATHY 3J

DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY

TWIN OAK DAIRY LLC

INDIAN RUN AGLANDS LLC

BROCK JANE A

PAINT CREEK FARMS, LLC

HEINER GANTENBRINK FARMS-LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF IOWA

STOUGHTON ROBERT L & JANE ANN
GOSSARD JOHN MARK & SHERYL L
AGRICULTURAL LANDS LTD
HARRISON REBECCA SLAUGHTER
HUDSON LINDA 3]

B & T FARMS INC

OHIO EDISON COMPANY

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC

STATE OF OHIO LONDON CORRECTIONAL PRISON
AGRICULTURAL LANDS LTD

FINE OAK FARMS LLC

CREAMER FAMILY LAND LLC

RAY-NOR FARMS, INC

PEART JAMES L & VALERIE E

CANNON JAMES M JR & MARC A PALMER & MARC A PALMER

MADISON COUNTY INVESTORS INC

SWANEY W DENNIS

IAI USA LLC

NIBERT GAY ANN & BEVERLY SUE MILLER ETAL
FURBEE DIANE L

Vo1l - TOLLES CAREER & TECHNICAL

CENTER

N ol WN PR

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
OHIO EDISON COMPANY

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC
TARGET CORP

OHIO POWER COMPANY

EXETER 125 ENTERPRISE LP

AEP OHIO TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC.
GRANITE (100 ENTERPRISE PKWY) LLC

14,969.

667,031.
42,203,
41,418.
38,760.
36,374.
31,021.
25,372.
20,178.
19,919.
18,270.
18,179.
17,994.
17,925.
17,765.
16,801.

189,601.
88,067.
80,032.
64,672.
42,011.
34,541.
22,329.
21,339,
19,859.
19,550.
19,199.
19,094.
17,018.
16,822.
16,569.

2,011,990.
1,093,619.
1,051,372.
978,659.
902,897.
854,678.
662,638.
558,842.

92

94
63
56
24
76
15
74
26
76
31
46
98
78
54
02

76
80
48
92
28
32
54
52
38
92
54
98
75
18
84

00
37
88
76
36
96
38
10
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Highest Tax Charge Report

Tax Year: 2023; Report Type: Tax Charge; Report By: Polsub; Top 15 Taxpayers; Show Detail: False; Classes: Agricultural, Mineral,

Industrial, Commercial, Residential, Exemption, Abatement, Utility; Political Subdivisions: ALL;

Taxation

Polsub Rank

Current Owner Name

Owner Charges

Parcel Count

Vel - TOLLES CAREER & TECHNICAL

CENTER
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

AMPLIFYBIO LLC

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE
JEFFERSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
TANGLEWOOD 6821 LLC

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC

STANLEY ELECTRIC US CO INC

LCN STP HAGERSTOWN (MULTI) LLC

Vo2 - PICKAWAY-ROSS COUNTY JVSD

1

(o) IV, B - VU V]

HENRY CLYDE E & JANET J

BLEIDORN THOMAS A & SARAH A

HERNANDEZ PEDRO SIERRA

BLEIDORN SARAH A & THOMAS A

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC

V@3 - GREAT OAKS JVSD

© 00 N O L1 A W N R

B R R R R
A W N RO

15

GURR JASON & DAWN

HARRIS RICHARD

STEELE DAVID E & JODY L
YANKEETOWN HOLDINGS LLC
HORNEY ROBIN

NEAL GERALD W JR & KIMBERLY A
BRADEN CHRISTINE & RICHARD
BETZ LUCAS GERALD & CASSIDY NOEL
CARROLL JEFFREY A

MC ALKICH L & JACQUELYN R
BEEBE JACQUELINE M H

CRYSTAL BLUE CREEK FARMS LLC
MEYER FARM LAND LLC

SMITH CHASITY K

WILSON CAROL LYNN

Vo4 - OHIO HI-POINT JVSD

1

O© 00 N O L1 A W N

=
(O]

11

ZIMMERMAN RALPH BRENTON & ANGELA
PHELPS PREFERRED INVESTMENTS LLC
FORNOF JOHN J & JUDITH A FORNOF ETAL
BETHEL JAMES P & DEBRA D

ZIMMERMAN RALPH BRENTON & ANGELA A
MCNARY FAMILY FARM LTD

VAN BUSKIRK CHRISTOPHER & DOREEN
BETHEL BETTY J

SNYDER STEVEN B & DAVID A

PHELPS DAMON D

TULLIS DONA C

546,404.
446,795.
424,720.
376,117.
321,261.
262,063.
244,176.

5,834.
4,568.
4,475.
910.
27.
12.

8,565.
7,528.
6,607.
6,332.
5,492.
5,413.
4,904.
4,773.
4,717.
4,553,
3,275.
3,267.
2,807.
2,472.
2,299.

20,647.
20,596.
19,171.
15,169.
14,699.
14,459.
12,852.
11,943.
11,841.

9,244,

8,886.

46
06
94
06
96
26
96

78
18
00
60
50
02

46
59
84
20
94
o7
58
04
87
08
25
74
25
87
52

62
67
81
25
22
78
16
39
04
18
06
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Highest Tax Charge Report

Taxation

Tax Year: 2023; Report Type: Tax Charge; Report By: Polsub; Top 15 Taxpayers; Show Detail: False; Classes: Agricultural, Mineral,

Industrial, Commercial, Residential, Exemption, Abatement, Utility; Political Subdivisions: ALL;

Polsub Rank Current Owner Name

Owner Charges

Parcel Count

Vo4 - OHIO HI-POINT 3JVSD
12 FOULK MARILYN B
13 PHELPS PREFERRED INVESTMENT LLC
14  BLAZER L LEROY
15 PICKENS JODELL LYNN & A SEAN
X0l - MADISON CO. EMERGENCY MEDICAL

DIST.
1 OHIO EDISON COMPANY
2 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
3 MIDWEST FARMS LLC
4 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC
5 AGRICULTURAL LANDS LTD
6 OHIO POWER COMPANY
7 HEINER GANTENBRINK FARMS
8 STATE OF OHIO LONDON CORRECTIONAL PRISON
9 LOWER GWYNNE FARMS LIMITED
10 CREAMER FAMILY LAND LLC
11 BECK'S SUPERIOR HYBRIDS, INC
12 NC HOLDINGS 3 LLC
13  HPT TA PROPERTIES TRUST
14  SWAMI HOTEL LLC

15  RINGS FAMILY FARMS LLC
X02 - STERLING JOINT AMBULANCE

DISTRICT
1 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
2 MAHLE BEHR MT STERLING, INC
3 OHIO POWER COMPANY
4 MT STERLING HOLDINGS LLC
5 DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
6 GAMBILL JAMES E & CATHY 3J
7 CRYSTAL BLUE CREEK FARMS LLC
8 MUIRWOOD VILLAGE APARTMENTS, LLC
9 KUHLWEIN WALTER L
10 CHURCH PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL
11  COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC
12  HEINER GANTENBRINK FARMS
13  OHIO EDISON COMPANY
14 LOWER GWYNNE FARMS LIMITED

15  TWIN OAK DAIRY LLC
X03 - PLEASANT VALLEY INT FIRE DISTR
1 OHIO EDISON COMPANY
2 OHIO POWER COMPANY
3 D R HORTON - INDIANA LLC
4 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC

8,643.
7,756.
7,050.
6,719.

511,079.
260,537.
243,789.
235,578.
145,801.
104,196.
71,527.
64,672.
57,504.
54,104.
52,043.
49,129.
44,462,
42,906.
41,143,

1,620,711.
157,039.
140,259,
112,830.
111,739.

66,904.
54,554,
44,508,
44,251,
42,551,
42,208.
42,203.
40,007 .
38,003.
36,610.

178,031.
150,041.
132,190.

75,781.

76
84
90
53

89
26
96
48
69
74
92
92
84
33
72
79
14
98
o7

26
52

24
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Highest Tax Charge Report

Taxation

Tax Year: 2023; Report Type: Tax Charge; Report By: Polsub; Top 15 Taxpayers; Show Detail: False; Classes: Agricultural, Mineral,

Industrial, Commercial, Residential, Exemption, Abatement, Utility; Political Subdivisions: ALL;

Polsub Rank Current Owner Name

Owner Charges

Parcel Count

X03 - PLEASANT VALLEY INT FIRE DISTR
5 FORESTAR (USA) REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC
6 DUTCH CORPORATION THE
7 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC
8 DARBY PARTNERS LLC
9 AGRICULTURAL LANDS LTD
10 D & E RENTALS LLC
11  USASPORTZ LLC
12 MTC RENTALS LLC
13 WASHINGTON ENTERPRISES VI LLC
14  THOMAS BROTHERS LLC
15  HOSTETLER EDNA FERN
X04 - PLEASANT DARBY UNION CEMETERY

DIST
1 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
2 MAHLE BEHR MT STERLING, INC
3 OHIO POWER COMPANY
4 MT STERLING HOLDINGS LLC
5 MUIRWOOD VILLAGE APARTMENTS, LLC
6 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC
7 VIGORO INDUSTRIES INC A DELAWARE CORP
8 OHIO EDISON COMPANY
9 HILL CLIFFORD E & KATHY A
106 FOUR J ABBOTT LLC
11 LOWER GWYNNE FARMS LIMITED
12 PATEL RAJ V & PANNA R
13  NEW WINCUP HOLDINGS INC A DELAWARE CORPORATION
14  ABBOTT RICK L & ROBBIE K

15 BUTTS STEVEN & MARY
X05 - TRI-COUNTY JOINT FIRE DISTRICT
1 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION

2 MAHLE BEHR MT STERLING, INC

3 OHIO POWER COMPANY

4 MT STERLING HOLDINGS LLC

5 MUIRWOOD VILLAGE APARTMENTS, LLC

6 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC

7 VIGORO INDUSTRIES INC A DELAWARE CORP
8 OHIO EDISON COMPANY

9 HILL CLIFFORD E & KATHY A

106 FOUR J ABBOTT LLC

11 LOWER GWYNNE FARMS LIMITED

12 PATEL RAJ V & PANNA R

13  NEW WINCUP HOLDINGS INC A DELAWARE CORPORATION

14  ABBOTT RICK L & ROBBIE K

68,478.84
64,000.42
53,742.70
49,182.70
46,741.75
46,139.12
44,191.36
40,386.98
37,245.80
32,428.18
29,746.41

246,808.36
157,039.80
138,130.70
112,830.12
44,508.38
38,225.92
33,038.76
26,976.04
26,590.18
22,776.66
22,724.51
20,239.80
20,176.90
20,090.52
18,267.82

246,808.36
157,039.80
138,130.70
112,830.12
44,508.38
38,225.92
33,038.76
26,976.04
26,590.18
22,776.66
22,724.51
20,239.80
20,176.90
20,090.52
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Highest Tax Charge Report

Tax Year: 2023; Report Type: Tax Charge; Report By: Polsub; Top 15 Taxpayers; Show Detail: False; Classes: Agricultural, Mineral,

Industrial, Commercial, Residential, Exemption, Abatement, Utility; Political Subdivisions: ALL;

Taxation

Polsub Rank Current Owner Name Owner Charges Parcel Count
X05 - TRI-COUNTY JOINT FIRE DISTRICT
15 BUTTS STEVEN & MARY 18,267.82 5
X06 - CENTRAL TWP INT FIRE DISTRICT
1 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 511,079.89
2 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 260,537.26
3 MIDWEST FARMS LLC 243,789.96 10
4 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 235,578.48 1
5 AGRICULTURAL LANDS LTD 145,801.69 10
6 OHIO POWER COMPANY 104,196.74 1
7 HEINER GANTENBRINK FARMS 71,527.92 3
8 STATE OF OHIO LONDON CORRECTIONAL PRISON 64,672.92 1
9 LOWER GWYNNE FARMS LIMITED 57,504.84 2
10 CREAMER FAMILY LAND LLC 54,104.33 21
11  BECK'S SUPERIOR HYBRIDS, INC 52,043.72 4
12 NC HOLDINGS 3 LLC 49,129.79 4
13  HPT TA PROPERTIES TRUST 44,462.14 1
14  SWAMI HOTEL LLC 42,906.98 1
15 RINGS FAMILY FARMS LLC 41,143.07 5
X07 - PLAIN CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY
1 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 227,333.26 1
2 MIDWEST FARMS LLC 214,891.14
3 OHIO POWER COMPANY 198,485.50 1
4 D R HORTON - INDIANA LLC 132,190.58 156
5 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC 101,271.72 1
6 FORESTAR (USA) REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 68,478.84 1
7 DUTCH CORPORATION THE 64,000.42 1
8 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 53,754.68 3
9 DARBY PARTNERS LLC 49,182.70 21
10  AGRICULTURAL LANDS LTD 46,741.75 3
11 D & E RENTALS LLC 46,139.12
12  USASPORTZ LLC 44,191.36 1
13  MTC RENTALS LLC 40,386.98 17
14  WASHINGTON ENTERPRISES VI LLC 37,245.80 2
15  THOMAS BROTHERS LLC 32,428.18
X08 - HURT-BATT MEM LIBRARY OF W JEFF
1 TARGET CORP 978,659.76 2
2 EXETER 125 ENTERPRISE LP 854,678.96 1
3 AEP OHIO TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC. 648,376.18 1
4 GRANITE (100 ENTERPRISE PKWY) LLC 558,842.10 1
5 AMPLIFYBIO LLC 546,404.46 1
6 BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE 446,795.06 4
7 JEFFERSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION 424,720.94 2
8 OHIO POWER COMPANY 407,590.32 1

7/3/2024 10:25:28 AM

MADISON COUNTY
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Highest Tax Charge Report

Tax Year: 2023; Report Type: Tax Charge; Report By: Polsub; Top 15 Taxpayers; Show Detail: False; Classes: Agricultural, Mineral,

Industrial, Commercial, Residential, Exemption, Abatement, Utility; Political Subdivisions: ALL;

Taxation

Polsub Rank Current Owner Name

Owner Charges

Parcel Count

X08 - HURT-BATT MEM LIBRARY OF W JEFF

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

TANGLEWOOD 6821 LLC

C5- WIS LAND LLC

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
OHIO EDISON COMPANY

COLUMBUS LOGISTICS PARK WEST LAND II LLC
STAG INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS LLC

X09 - LONDON PUBLIC LIBRARY

O 00 N O L1 D W N B

T S
A W NPRO

15
X10 - VETERANS
1

O 00 N O L1 A W N

R R R R R
A W NPRO

15

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC
OHIO EDISON COMPANY

STANLEY ELECTRIC US CO INC

LCN STP HAGERSTOWN (MULTI) LLC

ALCOTT PROPERTIES LLC

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
GATELY ENTERPRISES USA LLC

NISSEN CHEMITEC AMERICA INC

WAL MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC

REAL LONDON BLUEBIRD LLC

MHP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC

LONDON APARTMENTS 2204 LLC

KENY BLVD ESTATES LLC

S AR B G LONDON LTD AN OHIO PARTNERSHIP

RELIEF

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
OHIO EDISON COMPANY

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC
TARGET CORP

OHIO POWER COMPANY

EXETER 125 ENTERPRISE LP

AEP OHIO TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC.
GRANITE (100 ENTERPRISE PKWY) LLC
AMPLIFYBIO LLC

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE
JEFFERSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
TANGLEWOOD 6821 LLC

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC

STANLEY ELECTRIC US CO INC

LCN STP HAGERSTOWN (MULTI) LLC

X11 - MAD CO BD OF DEVELOPMENTAL

DISABILITIES
1

2

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
OHIO EDISON COMPANY

376,117.
181,618.
125,729.
118,741.
111,082.
107,864.

99,594,

694,045.
432,520.
262,063.
244,176.
185,585.
132,144.
115,771.
109,496.
101,130.
97,160.
74,140.
70,994.
67,528.
66,503.
63,657.

2,012,017.
1,093,816.
1,051,477.
978,659.
902,897.
854,678.
662,638.
558,842.
546,404.
446,795.
424,720.
376,117.
321,273.
262,063.
244,176.

2,012,017.
1,093,816.

06
94
50
16
50
81
18

92
73
26
96
90
78
92
15
56
70
40
44
65
61
26
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76
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Highest Tax Charge Report

Tax Year: 2023; Report Type: Tax Charge; Report By: Polsub; Top 15 Taxpayers; Show Detail: False; Classes: Agricultural, Mineral,

Industrial, Commercial, Residential, Exemption, Abatement, Utility; Political Subdivisions: ALL;

Taxation

Polsub Rank

Current Owner Name

Owner Charges

Parcel Count

X11 - MAD CO BD OF DEVELOPMENTAL

DISABILITIES

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC
TARGET CORP

OHIO POWER COMPANY

EXETER 125 ENTERPRISE LP

AEP OHIO TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC.
GRANITE (100 ENTERPRISE PKWY) LLC
AMPLIFYBIO LLC

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE
JEFFERSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
TANGLEWOOD 6821 LLC

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC

STANLEY ELECTRIC US CO INC

LCN STP HAGERSTOWN (MULTI) LLC

X12 - HEALTH SERVICES

O 00 N O L1 h W N B

B R R R R
A W N RO

15

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
OHIO EDISON COMPANY

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC
TARGET CORP

OHIO POWER COMPANY

EXETER 125 ENTERPRISE LP

AEP OHIO TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC.
GRANITE (100 ENTERPRISE PKWY) LLC
AMPLIFYBIO LLC

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE
JEFFERSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
TANGLEWOOD 6821 LLC

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC

STANLEY ELECTRIC US CO INC

LCN STP HAGERSTOWN (MULTI) LLC

X13 - MENTAL HEALTH & RECOVERY

SERVICES

O 0 N O L1 h W N B

=
(]

11

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
OHIO EDISON COMPANY

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC
TARGET CORP

OHIO POWER COMPANY

EXETER 125 ENTERPRISE LP

AEP OHIO TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC.
GRANITE (100 ENTERPRISE PKWY) LLC
AMPLIFYBIO LLC

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE
JEFFERSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION

1,051,477.
978,659.
902,897.
854,678.
662,638.
558,842.
546,404.
446,795.
424,720.
376,117.
321,273.
262,063.
244,176.

2,012,017.
1,093,816.
1,051,477.
978,659.
902,897.
854,678.
662,638.
558,842.
546,404.
446,795.
424,720.
376,117.
321,273.
262,063.
244,176.

2,012,017.
1,093,816.
1,051,477.
978,659.
902,897.
854,678.
662,638.
558,842.
546,404.
446,795.
424,720.

88
76
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38
10
46
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26
96
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Highest Tax Charge Report

Tax Year: 2023; Report Type: Tax Charge; Report By: Polsub; Top 15 Taxpayers; Show Detail: False; Classes: Agricultural, Mineral,

Industrial, Commercial, Residential, Exemption, Abatement, Utility; Political Subdivisions: ALL;

Taxation

Polsub Rank

Current Owner Name

Owner Charges

Parcel Count

X13 - MENTAL HEALTH & RECOVERY

SERVICES
12

13

14

15
X14 - 9-1-1

O 00 N O LT D W N B

B R R R R
A W N PRO

15

TANGLEWOOD 6821 LLC

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC
STANLEY ELECTRIC US CO INC

LCN STP HAGERSTOWN (MULTI) LLC

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
OHIO EDISON COMPANY

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC
TARGET CORP

OHIO POWER COMPANY

EXETER 125 ENTERPRISE LP

AEP OHIO TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC.
GRANITE (100 ENTERPRISE PKWY) LLC
AMPLIFYBIO LLC

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE
JEFFERSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
TANGLEWOOD 6821 LLC

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC

STANLEY ELECTRIC US CO INC

LCN STP HAGERSTOWN (MULTI) LLC

X15 - SENIOR CITIZENS

O 00 N O LT D W N B

B R R R R
A W N RO

15

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
OHIO EDISON COMPANY

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS INC
TARGET CORP

OHIO POWER COMPANY

EXETER 125 ENTERPRISE LP

AEP OHIO TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC.
GRANITE (100 ENTERPRISE PKWY) LLC
AMPLIFYBIO LLC

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE
JEFFERSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
TANGLEWOOD 6821 LLC

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC

STANLEY ELECTRIC US CO INC

LCN STP HAGERSTOWN (MULTI) LLC

X18 - MECHANICSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY

1
2
3
4
5

ZIMMERMAN RALPH BRENTON & ANGELA
PHELPS PREFERRED INVESTMENTS LLC
FORNOF JOHN J & JUDITH A FORNOF ETAL
BETHEL JAMES P & DEBRA D

ZIMMERMAN RALPH BRENTON & ANGELA A

376,117.06
321,273.98
262,063.26
244,176.96

2,012,017.50
1,093,816.01
1,051,477.88

978,659.76
902,897.36
854,678.96
662,638.38
558,842.10
546,404.46
446,795.06
424,720.94
376,117.06
321,273.98
262,063.26
244,176.96

2,012,017.50
1,093,816.01
1,051,477.88

978,659.76
902,897.36
854,678.96
662,638.38
558,842.10
546,404.46
446,795.06
424,720.94
376,117.06
321,273.98
262,063.26
244,176.96

20,647.62
20,596.67
19,171.81
15,169.25
14,699.22
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Taxation

Highest Tax Charge Report

Tax Year: 2023; Report Type: Tax Charge; Report By: Polsub; Top 15 Taxpayers; Show Detail: False; Classes: Agricultural, Mineral,
Industrial, Commercial, Residential, Exemption, Abatement, Utility; Political Subdivisions: ALL;

Polsub Rank Current Owner Name Owner Charges Parcel Count

X18 - MECHANICSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY
6 MCNARY FAMILY FARM LTD 14,459.78 3
7 VAN BUSKIRK CHRISTOPHER & DOREEN 12,852.16 1
8 BETHEL BETTY J 11,943.39 2
9 SNYDER STEVEN B & DAVID A 11,841.04 1
10  PHELPS DAMON D 9,244.18 1
11  TULLIS DONA C 8,886.06 1
12 FOULK MARILYN B 8,643.76 2
13  PHELPS PREFERRED INVESTMENT LLC 7,756.84 2
14  BLAZER L LEROY 7,050.90 3
15 PICKENS JODELL LYNN & A SEAN 6,719.53 1
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